

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 637/2017

MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vivekanand, Adv.

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL

..... Defendant

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.05.2019

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed on behalf of the plaintiff. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that there is no document of defendant on record for admission/denial due to affidavit of admission/denial of documents has not been filed.

Admission/denial of documents conducted on behalf of the parties.

Learned counsel for defendant has admitted six documents of plaintiff which are marked as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-6.

Parties are directed to file comprehensive document schedule.

Put up for filing comprehensive document schedule on 11.07.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2019/tp