

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 637/2017

MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prateek Popli, Adv.

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL Defendant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv. with Mr. Saroj
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

11.07.2019

Comprehensive documents schedule not filed by the parties. Let the learned counsel for defendant has submitted that on the last date of hearing, learned counsel for plaintiff had submitted that there was no document of defendant for admission/denial, whereas defendant has filed multiple documents which require admission/denial.

On the other hand, learned proxy counsel for plaintiff has submitted that main counsel for plaintiff is not available today.

Since admission/denial of documents is yet to be concluded, accordingly case is fixed for further admission/denial of documents.

Put up for further admission/denial of documents on 28.08.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2019/tp