

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 637/2017 & I.A. 14115/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1
and 2 CPC)
MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr.Vivekanand, Adv. with
Mr.Prateek Popli, Adv.

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr.Dilip Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
28.01.2020

%

CS(OS) 637/2017

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the written statement has been filed. However, the same is not on record. He will ensure that the same is placed on record.
2. Copy of the written submissions have been handed over to the learned counsel for the plaintiff, who seeks time to file written submissions within two weeks.
3. List for hearing on 24th March, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 28, 2020/akb