



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 637/2017

MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivekanand and Mr.  
Abhishek Semwal, Advs.  
along with PW1 Sh.  
Manoj Kumar Garg

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI**  
**LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**23.02.2024**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. Evidence by way of affidavit has been e-filed. Hard copy of the affidavits be filed on record at least two days prior to the next date.
2. Re-notify the matter for evidence of plaintiff/PW1 on date already fixed i.e. 27.02.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**FEBRUARY 23, 2024/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*