



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 637/2017**
MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivekanand & Mr, Abhishak
Semwal, Adv. alongwith
PW1/plaintiff Mr. Manoj Kumar

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv. with son of
defendant.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER

(DHJS)

%

ORDER
01.03.2024

**Proceedings from 12:50 pm to
01:35 pm
Evidence recorded from 12:53 pm
to 01:25 p.m.
No. of pages 3**

Regular Stenographer is on leave.

The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. Witness is present today.



PW1 examined in chief, partly cross examined. Further cross examination is deferred. Renotify the matter for further cross of PW1 on date already fixed 04.03.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 1, 2024/Nisha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any