



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 637/2017

MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivekanand and Mr.  
Abhishek Semwal, Advs.

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL ..... Defendant

Through: Adv. Uditsah, proxy  
counsel

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**05.03.2024**

%

1. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. Witness is present today. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the main counsel is unwell. Adjournment not opposed. Heard. Matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for further cross of PW1 on 22<sup>nd</sup> and 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
MARCH 5, 2024/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*