



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 637/2017**

MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Semwal, Adv. along
with PW-1, Sh. Manoj Garg in person

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Pooja Singh,
Advvs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

Proceedings: 12:30 pm to 01:25 pm

Evidence recorded: 12:31 pm to 01:24 pm

Pages: 3

PW-1, Mr. Manoj Garg is partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for the defendant.

Learned counsel for defendant further stated that he is out of station on 21.04.2024 and hence, at his request, the next date of hearing i.e. 21.04.2024 is cancelled.

At joint request, put up for further cross-examination of PW-1, Mr. Manoj Garg on 25.09.2024 & 18.10.2024. The dates are given as per the convenience of both the parties.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2024/sms