



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 637/2017, I.A. 14115/2017**

MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG

..... Plaintiff

Through: Counsel for plaintiff.

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Udit, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

1. The evidence is being recorded in the present matter before the learned Joint Registrar.
2. Be listed before the learned Joint Registrar on the dates already fixed i.e. 25.09.2024 & 18.10.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 30, 2024/RS