



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 637/2017**
MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARGPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Abhishek Semwal, Adv. for**
Mr. Vivekanand, Adv.

versus

MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSALDefendant
Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

Proceeding-2.14 p.m. to 3.20 p.m.

Evidence-2.15 p.m. to 3.15 p.m.

Pages-4

CS(OS) 637/2017

Mr. Manoj Garg (PW1) is present, further cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present today.

At this stage, learned counsel for the defendant requests to cancel the date previously fixed i.e. 25.02.2025 on the ground that he has to attend marriage of daughter of his close friend outstation. **So, at the request of learned counsel for the defendant the date previously fixed i.e. 25.02.2025, stands recalled.**

Re-notify the matter for remaining PE on 16.05.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)