



\$~15

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 637/2017**

**MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Semwal, Adv.  
with the plaintiff

versus

**MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSAL**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**16.05.2025**

**Proceeding-2.24 p.m. to 3.26 p.m.**

**Evidence-2.25 p.m. to 3.25 p.m.**

**Pages-4**

**CS(OS) 637/2017**

Mr. Rajesh Garg (PW2) is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged. By way of separate statement of learned counsel for the plaintiff recorded today PE stands closed.

Now, the matter is listed for DE. The defendant is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of all his private witnesses as per List of Witnesses within eight weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 13.10.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 16, 2025/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:29:45*