



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 637/2017**
MR. MANOJ KUMAR GARGPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Abhishek Senwal, Adv.**

Versus
MR. SATYA NARAIN BANSALDefendant
Through: **Mr. Dilip Singh, Mr. Maahi
Singh & Mr. R. Karthik, Advs.**

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

CS(OS) 637/2017

1. The matter is at the stage of Defendant's Evidence.
2. As per office note, only e-copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of DW/Mr. Atul Bansal has been filed on behalf of defendant.
3. The defendant is directed to file the physical copy of Evidence Affidavits of DW/Mr. Atul Bansal and DW/Mr. Satya Narain Bansal on record before the next date of hearing.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant has not yet filed the Evidence Affidavits of the remaining private witnesses.
5. The defendant is directed to file the Evidence by way of Affidavit of all his private witnesses as per List of Witnesses in digital as well as physical form, before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.
6. Re-notify the matter for Defendant's Evidence on **03.09.2026.**

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 15, 2026/bs